| Tab settings | Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _TESCO CORPORATION Internal Address: |
|--|--|
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): BEIERBACH, K. Evert and NIKIFORUK, Kevin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: V Assignment Merger | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _TESCO CORPORATION Internal Address: |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): BEIERBACH, K. Evert and NIKIFORUK, Kevin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Merger | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _TESCO CORPORATION Internal Address: |
| BEIERBACH, K. Evert and NIKIFORUK, Kevin Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | Name: _TESCO CORPORATION Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | Internal Address: |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger | |
| Assignment Merger | |
| <u> </u> | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 6204 - 6A Street SE |
| | C. Oct / (dd. 1000) |
| Other | |
| _ | City: Calgary State: AB Zip: T2H 2B7 |
| 12/03/2004 | |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | ication, the execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/704,147 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| | |
| Additional numbers at | ttached? |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved |
| concerning document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| Name:BENNETT JONES LLP | 7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41) |
| Internal Address: | Enclosed |
| Attention: Roseann Caldwell | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Attention, noseann Caldwell | - |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 4500 Bankers Hall East | o. Doposit docodiit ridinbor. |
| | 02-2057 included on cover page; please do not double |
| 855 - 2nd Street SW | 4.4 |
| City: Calgary State: AB Zip: T2P 4K7 | |
| | |
| The state of the s | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | |
| / ~/ | $M_{\rm M}$ |
| Roseann Caldwell | Cash to |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date |
| | er sheet, attachments, and documents: |

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt,

I/we, (1) BEIERBACH, K. Evert and (2) NIKIFORUK, Kevin

(hereinafter "Assignor") whose full post office address is:

- (1) 6204 6A Street SE, Calgary, Alberta T2H 2B7 CANADA
- (2) 6204 6A Street SE, Calgary, Alberta T2H 2B7 CANADA

sell and assign to **TESCO CORPORATION** (hereinafter "Assignee") a company incorporated under the laws of Alberta, having a place of business at:

6204 - 6A Street SE, Calgary, Alberta T2H 2B7 CANADA

all right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

"PIPE HANDLING DEVICE, METHOD AND SYSTEM"

made by me/us and as described in the United States application known as patent application serial no. 10/704,147, filed November 10, 2003 and any and all applications for patent and patents for the invention in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said patent application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention to said Assignee or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The undersigned hereby grants Roseann B. Caldwell, (U.S. Reg. No. 37,077) of BENNETT JONES LLP, 4500-855-2nd Street S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2P 4K7 power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of any Patent Office, including the United States Patent and Trademark Office, for recordation of this document.

| (2) SIGNED AT HOUSTON TEXAS |
|--|
| this J7 day of MAKCH 2004. |
| Witness KEVIN NIKIFORUK |
| DECLARATION |
| I STEVEN SMART whose full post office address (Name of Witness) |
| is <u>11330 BRITTMOORE PARK DRIVE, HOUSTON, TEXAS</u> (Address of Witness) declare: |
| That I was personally present and did see, KEVIN NIKIFORUK , the above-noted inventor who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment, duly sign and execute the same. |
| Declared at HOUSTON, TEXAS |
| this 17 day of MARCH 2004. |
| Signature of Witness |

RECORDED: 04/06/2004